NT.1400.09W-96.01 / NT.1400.09W-96.02 / NT.1400.09W-96.03
NT.1400.09W-96.06PVD / NT.1400.09W-96.07
3/8"
10mm
H
+
4
3
m
m
(1
-1
1
/1
6
")
4
0
m
m
(1
-1
9
/3
2
")
9
0
m
m
(3
-9
/1
6
")
254mm
(10")
Ø8(x2)
(x2)
ST4.2x35mm
(1-3/8")
(x1)
(x6)
(x6)
(x4)
(x6)
M8x90mm
(3-9/16")
(x2)
2438mm(96")
406mm
(16")
10mm(3/8")
150mm
(5-29/32")
(x2)
(x2)
2
31
To obtain the maximum weight capacity, all rail mounting fasteners must be mounted directly into solid wood.
Do NOT install directly onto a drywall surface. A solid wood header is recommended as shown in instruction box 2.
Installation Manual
(x1)
(x1)
4
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
406mm
(16")
50mm
(2")
H
+
4
3
m
m
(1
-1
1
/1
6
")
(x6)
(x1)
(x4)
M10x55mm(2-3/8")
bolts for 1-3/8"~1-9/16" door
bolts for (35mm - 40mm) door
(x4)
M10x60mm(2-3/16")
bolts for 1-9/16" ~ 1-3/4" door
bolts for (40mm - 45mm) door (x2)
(x1)
5 6
7
8
1
2
40mm
(1-9/16")
2
0
m
m
(2
5
/3
2
"
)
7mm
(9/32")
1
2 3
door stopper can be installed at the end of track
door stopper can be also installed between two wall mounts
1
2 3
door stopper can be installed at the end of track
door stopper can be also installed between two wall mounts
9
(x4)